Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Double-level terminal block, nom. voltage: 500 V, nominal current: 22 A, connection method:
Push-in connection, 1st and 2nd level, Rated cross section: 2.5 mm2, cross section: 0.14 mm2 -
4 mm2, mounting type: NS 35/7,5, NS 35/15, color: gray
Your advantages
The Push-in connection terminal blocks are characterized by the system features of the CLIPLINE complete system and by easy and tool-free
wiring of conductors with ferrules or solid conductors

Commercial Data
Order Key 3210567
Packing unit 50 pc
Minimum order quantity 50 pc
Sales Key BE2
Product Key BE2214
Catalog Page Page 72 (C-1-2019)
GTIN 4046356418980
Weight per Piece (including packing) 10.797 g
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 10.028 g
Customs tariff number 85369010
Country of origin CN
Double-level terminal block - PTTB 2,5
3210567
Feb 14, 2022, 6:46 AM     Page 2 (66)Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Technical Data
Product properties
Area of application Railway industry
Number of connections 4
Number of rows 2
Potentials 2
Insulation characteristics
Overvoltage category III
Degree of pollution 3
Electrical properties
Rated surge voltage 6 kV
Maximum power dissipation for nominal condition 0.77 W
Connection data
Number of connections per level 2
Nominal cross section 2.5 mm²
Rated cross section AWG 12
1st and 2nd level
Stripping length 8 mm
Internal cylindrical gage A4
Connection in acc. with standard IEC 60947-7-1
Conductor cross section solid 0.14 mm² ... 4 mm²
Cross section AWG 26 ... 12
Conductor cross section flexible 0.14 mm² ... 4 mm²
Conductor cross section, flexible [AWG] 26 ... 14
Flexible conductor cross section flexible (ferrule, w/o plastic
sleeve)
0.14 mm² ... 2.5 mm²
Flexible conductor cross section (ferrule with plastic sleeve) 0.14 mm² ... 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross-section flexible (2 conductors with the same
cross-section, with TWIN ferrule and plastic sleeve)
0.5 mm²
2 conductors with the same cross section, flexible, with TWIN
ferrule with plastic sleeve
0.5 mm²
Nominal current 22 A (with 2.5 mm² conductor connection cross section)
Maximum load current 26 A (with 4 mm² conductor cross section, rigid)
Nominal voltage 500 V
Nominal cross section 2.5 mm²
1st and 2nd level Connection cross sections directly pluggable
Conductor cross section solid 0.34 mm² ... 4 mm²
Flexible conductor cross section flexible (ferrule, w/o plastic
sleeve)
0.34 mm² ... 2.5 mm²
Flexible conductor cross section (ferrule with plastic sleeve) 0.34 mm² ... 2.5 mm²
Double-level terminal block - PTTB 2,5
3210567
Feb 14, 2022, 6:46 AM     Page 3 (66)Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Ex data
Rated data (ATEX/IECEx)
ATEX certificate PTB 09 ATEX 1111 U
IEC Ex certificate IECEx PTB 10.0021 U